Below is the current list of Court Visitor (CV)/Guardians ad Litem (GAL) for RCW 11.130
Adult Guardianship cases and requesting an Emergency Petition. Please refer to the
Emergency Petition Process for additional instructions. You must obtain a hearing date
from the Guardianship Monitoring Program and initials on the Order Appointing BEFORE

going to ex parte for Court approval.

CV/GAL 11.130 REGISTRY LIST — EMERGENCY PETITION ONLY

COURT VISITOR/GUARDIAN AD LITEM DATE PLACED ON REGISTRY

ALLEN, DENA
AMES, WESLEY
ANSELMO, LISA

BETTESWORTH (EMCH), HEATHER

BRESSON, MICHAEL
CALABRO, PAUL
CHRISTOFF, FRANK
CUILLA, DALE
DODGE, WILLIAM
FISCHER, ROBERT
FROESE, KENDEL
GARVIN, AMY

HAAS, SHELLY
HAYES, ANGELA
HUNTER, CAROL
KARDONG, CATHERINE
MALPASS, LISA
MATTSON, KRISTINA
MORGAN, ROBERT
MOYER, ANDREN
PEREDNIA, RICHARD
PIERCE, TRAVIS
SAITO, SHARON

* Periods of Inactivity

3/08/06
7/09/18
3/27/17*
05/8/23*
1/12/12*
05/24/13*
12/15/17*
4/08/21
11/16/96
4/08/21
5/8/23
1/13/20
4/08/21
12/8/06*
12/02/96
1/13/20
1/12/12
4/08/21
06/13/23*
5/8/23
3/10/00
5/8/2023
12/19/00

PHONE #

509-466-7770
760-815-4845
509-847-5437
509-710-8940
509-928-8310
509-327-1545
509-828-2823
509-280-1074
509-385-4194
509-993-1136
509-514-5317
509-998-3124
509-370-1853
509-777-2671
509-747-0101
509-747-0101
509-444-5141
509-688-4530
904-610-8435
509-795-2587
509-624-1369
509-236-4979
509-327-3675

Updated 3/2024



SHIELDS, CONNIE 12/08/06* 509-624-4922

SPURGETIS, JAMES 12/02/96 509-444-5141
STANYER, BRENT 1/10/02 509-455-5300
WOLFE, MICHAEL 12/02/96* 509-747-2052

* Periods of Inactivity Updated 3/2024





